Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

Article 6(2)

AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULE 4

- 1. Schedule 4 shall be amended as follows.
- 2. Paragraph 21 shall be omitted.
- 3. For paragraph 27 there shall be s ubstituted the following paragraph-

"27. From the southern kerbline of Bovary Place south eastwards for a distance of 21 metres."

- 4. Paragraph 30 shall be omitted.
- 5. For paragraph 31 there shall be substituted the following paragraph-

"**31.** From a point 41 metres north west of a point level with the party wall of Nos. 232 and 234 Holloway Road south eastwards for a distance of 71 metres."

6. For paragraph 44 there shall be substituted the following paragraphs-

"44. From a point 3 metres north west of a point opposite the party wall of Nos. 496 and 498 Holloway Road south eastwards for a distance of 66 metres.

44A. From a point level with the party wall of 409a and 411 Holloway Road for a distance of 96 metres south eastwards."

- 7. Paragraphs 46 and 47 shall be omitted.
- 8. For paragraph 48 there shall be substituted the following paragraph-

"48. Between a point 23 metres northwest of the north western kerbline of Camden Road and a point 184 metres south east of the south eastern kerbline of Camden road."

9. For paragraph 50 there shall be substituted the following paragraph-

"50. Between the southern kerbline of Liverpool Road and a point 2 metres south east of a point level with the party wall of Nos 179 and 181 Holloway Road."

10. For paragraph 58 there shall be substituted the following paragraph-

"58. From a point 30 metres north of the northern kerbline of Cannonbury Lane southwards for a distance of 73 metres."